Name of Project: Diversion of 222.98 Hect. of P.F. Land for Construction of Choudhary Charan Singh Kavad Marg on RHS side Shoulder of Upper

Ganga Canal from Km Ch. 51.910 To Km Ch.108.750 in district- Muzaffer Nagar, Km Ch.108.750 to Km Chainage 151.050 in District- Meerut, and Km

Chainage 151.050 to Km Ch.163.40 in Ghaziabad District, Uttar Pradesh

DETAIL AREA CALCULATION

MEERUT DIVISION GANGA CANAL , MEERUT

Start . total Width of | Area of
. . .. . K . | End chainage . .
SI.No Name of Canal District Sub district | Village chainage in in Km lengthin | RoadIn | Landin
KM KM Meter Hect.
1 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Dhamat 51.91 54.6 2.69 20.0 5.38
2 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar jamalpur 54.6 57.05 2.45 20.0 4.9
3 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Gurupur 57.05 59.1 2.05 20.0 4.1
4 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Kamhera 59.1 62.9 3.8 20.0 7.6
5 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Nagla Mehrdad 62.9 66.4 3.5 20.0 7
6 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Basera 66.4 68.6 2.2 20.0 4.4
7 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Nirgajni 68.6 69.3 0.7 20.0 1.4
8 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Belda 69.3 73 3.7 20.0 7.4
9 |[Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Mohdmadpur Majra 73 75.85 2.85 20.0 5.7
10 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Behda thuru 75.85 76.35 0.5 20.0 1
11 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Bhopa 76.35 78.9 2.55 20.0 5.1
12 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Sadar Nagla Buzurg 78.9 80.7 1.8 20.0 3.6
13 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Joli 80.7 84.15 3.45 20.0 6.9
14 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Dukheri 84.15 87 2.85 20.0 5.7
15 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Kantka 87 88.1 1.1 20.0 2.2
16 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Mandord 88.1 89.1 1 20.0 2
17 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Nagla Kabir 89.1 90.1 1 20.0 2
18 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Chittora 90.1 92.1 2 20.0 4
19 [Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Khera Moukpur 92.1 94.2 2.1 20.0 4.2
20 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Nauna 94.2 96.4 2.2 20.0 4.4
21 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Sarai Rasoolpur 96.4 99.6 3.2 20.0 6.4
22 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Bhainsi 99.6 105.7 6.1 20.0 12.2
23 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Satheri 105.7 107.1 1.4 20.0 2.8
24 |Upper Ganga Canal Muzaffar Nagar Jansath Mohdmadpur Maffi 107.1 108.75 1.65 20.0 3.3
Total 56.84 113.68




25 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Salava 108.75 111.4 2.65 20.0 5.3
26 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Kapsaad 111.4 112.35 0.95 20.0 1.9
27 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Daulat pur 112.35 114.9 2.55 20.0 5.1
28 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Aterna 114.9 116.5 1.6 20.0 3.2
29 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Nagla aardar 116.5 116.9 0.4 20.0 0.8
30 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana kulanjan 116.9 120.2 3.3 20.0 6.6
31 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana sardhana 120.2 122.4 2.2 20.0 4.4
32 |[Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Madhiyai 122.4 124.9 2.5 20.0 5
33 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Nanoo 124.9 126 1.1 20.0 2.2
Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Ratangiri 126 128.3 2.3 20.0 4.6
Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Sardhana Bhalsona 128.3 129.3 1 20.0 2
34 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Jatpura 129.3 130.5 1.2 20.0 2.4
37 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Dungar 130.5 132.6 2.1 20.0 4.2
38 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Puth khas 132.6 135 2.4 20.0 4.8
Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Bhola 135 136.4 1.4 20.0 2.8
40 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Sisaula khurd 136.4 138.9 2.5 20.0 5
41 |[Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Tikri 138.9 140.5 1.6 20.0 3.2
42 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Jaani khurd 140.5 141.2 0.7 20.0 1.4
43 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Jaani khas 141.2 143.9 2.7 20.0 5.4
44 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Sival khas 143.9 144.9 1 20.0 2
45 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Nagla kumbha 144.9 146.1 1.2 20.0 2.4
46 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Pastra 146.1 146.7 0.6 20.0 1.2
47 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Pach gaon 146.7 148.2 1.5 20.0 3
48 |Upper Ganga Canal Meerut Meerut Johra 148.2 151.05 2.85 20.0 5.7
Total 42.3 84.6
45 |Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar |Niwadi 151.05 153.4 2.35 20.0 4.7
46 |Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar |Peinga 153.4 154.87 1.47 20.0 2.94
47 |Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar [Ujheida 154.87 156.06 1.19 20.0 2.38
48 |Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar [Saunda 156.06 157.985 1.925 20.0 3.85
50 [Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar [Didauli 157.985 160.74 2.755 20.0 5.51
51 |Upper Ganga Canal Gaziabad Modi nagar |Abupur 160.74 163.4 2.66 20.0 5.32




TOTAL PROTECTED FOREST LAND
TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD

222.98 HEC
111.49 KM
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